EAST Search History

Ref

Hits

Search Query

DBs

Default
Operator

Plurals

Time Stamp

L1

L2

L4

LS

L6

L7

L8

10070

842550

2213

1726

682

212

170

603

high near availability

(two dual (first with second)) with

(manager$1 component$1)

L1 and L2

13 and @ad < "20040130"

(714/11).CCLS.

(717/121).CCLS.

16 and @ad < "20040130"

IS and @ad < "20040130"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;

.| DERWENT;

IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPQO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;

/| USOCR;
EPO; JPO;

DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2007/01/24 15:29

2007/01/24 15:29

2007/01/24 15:29

2007/01/24 15:38

2007/01/24 15:38

2007/01/24 15:41

2007/01/24 15:42

2007/01/24 15:42

1/24/2007 3:53:13 PM
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L9

L10

S1

S2

S3

54

72

98

10070

1169

24951

17 and L1

I8 and L1

("5311593" "20060195753"
"5317708" "5440709" "5806083"
"5263147" "5283828" "5333299"
"5446882" "5459839" "5544358"
"5668997" "5675782" "5838918"
"5948136" "5983366" "6009401"
"6219693" "6219693" "6237041"
"6301605" "6301624" "6401230"
"6408399" "6430595" "6715097"
"6983362" "20020087665"
"20050154861" "20050172266"
"20060242295" "5355506"
"5416906" "5579222" "5901320"
"4484270" "5280600" "5287344"
"5692121" "5764772" "5997168"
"6128653" "6292830" "5659543"
"6268853" "6380370" "5650941"

"5938752" "6038628" "6205466" ).

pn.
high near availability

provisioning with network with
device$1

(provision$3 configur$3) with
network with device$1

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2007/01/24 15:43

2007/01/24 15:43

2006/12/07 12:07

2007/01/24 15:29

2007/01/24 09:58

2007/01/24 09:58

1/24/2007 3:53:13 PM
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S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10

S11

512

842550

283

1169

783

187

34

(two dual (first with second)) with

(manager$1l component$1)

1l and S3

S3 and S5

S3 and S4

S8 and @ad < "20040130"

S7 and @ad < "20040130"

S10 and S2

"20050172266"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPC; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

'OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2007/01/24 10:00

2007/01/24 10:00

2007/01/24 10:00

2007/01/24 10:01

2007/01/24 15:30

2007/01/24 10:01

2007/01/24 13:41

2007/01/24 13:41

1/24/2007 3:53:13 PM
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