## **EAST Search History**

É.

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	10070	high near availability	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:29
L2	842550	(two dual (first with second)) with (manager\$1 component\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:29
L3	2213	L1 and L2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:29
L4	1726	l3 and @ad < "20040130"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:38
L5	682	(714/11).CCLS.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:38
L6	212	(717/121).CCLS.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:41
L7	170	l6 and @ad < "20040130"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF .	2007/01/24 15:42
L8	603	I5 and @ad < "20040130"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:42

.

## **EAST Search History**

3

.,

L9	4	I7 and L1	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:43
L10	72	l8 and L1	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:43
S1	98	("5311593" "20060195753" "5317708" "5440709" "5806083" "5263147" "5283828" "5333299" "5446882" "5459839" "5544358" "5668997" "5675782" "5838918" "5948136" "5983366" "6009401" "6219693" "6219693" "6237041" "6301605" "6301624" "6401230" "6408399" "6430595" "6715097" "6983362" "20020087665" "20050154861" "20050172266" "20060242295" "5355506" "5416906" "5579222" "5901320" "4484270" "5280600" "5287344" "5692121" "5764772" "5997168" "6128653" "6380370" "5650941" "5938752" "6038628" "6205466" ). pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/12/07 12:07
S2	10070	high near availability	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:29
S3	1169	provisioning with network with device\$1	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 09:58
S4	24951	(provision\$3 configur\$3) with network with device\$1	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 09:58

## **EAST Search History**

A 6 1 34

S5	842550	(two dual (first with second)) with	US-PGPUB;	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 10:00
55	072270	(manager\$1 component\$1)	USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB		Urr	2007/01/24 10:00
S6	0	1I and S3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 10:00
S7	283	S3 and S5	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 10:00
58	1169	S3 and S4	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 10:01
59	783	S8 and @ad < "20040130"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 15:30
S10	187	S7 and @ad < "20040130"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 10:01
S11	34	S10 and S2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 13:41
S12	2	"20050172266"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2007/01/24 13:41